and ANNA MARGARETHA GROENEWALD, Identity 
Number 550414 0099 08 2 and JANNIE ALBERT 
GROENEWALD, Identity Number 810908 5091 08 1, 
Unmarried, in respect of certain PORTION 1 OF ERF 
473 RUSTENBURG TOWNSHIP, REGISTRATION 
DIVISION J.Q., PROVINCE OF NORTH-WEST, 
MEASURING 1068 (ONE THOUSAND AND SIXTY 
EIGHT) SQUARE METRES, HELD BY DEED OF 
TRANSFER T36894/2011 which has been lost or 
destroyed.  All interested persons having objection to 
the issue of such copy are hereby required to lodge 
the same in writing with the Registrar of Deeds at 
PRETORIA, Merino Building, 140 Pretorius St,